| | 04-01-2003 |
|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) KECOKDATION . | S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATE | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade | ial document or copy thereof |
| 1. Name of conveying parties: | 102405655 .eiving party(ies): |
| Marlo Van Klompenburg | 0 |
| Bruce A. Baier | Pella Corporation |
| John M. Mitchell | 102 Main Street |
| Matt Van Dyne Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Pella, IA 50219 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 350 |
| 3. Indiane of conveyance. | 986 |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| □ Other | |
| | |
| Execution Date: March 14, 2003 | |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | |
| | olication, the execution date of the application is: March |
| <u>20, 2003</u> | |
| A. D. C. A. A. T. L. C. N. C. | D. Datast Na(-) |
| | B. Patent No(s).6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be maned. | |
| Lynn C. Cameron, #44,581 | |
| FAEGRE & BENSON LLP | |
| 2200 Wells Fargo Center | |
| 90 South Seventh Street | |
| Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 | |
| 612/766-8073 | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | |
| | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit |
| | any overpayment to deposit account |
| DO NOT LICE | 8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029 |
| 9. Statement and signature. | THIS SPACE |
| ~ | information is true and correct and any attached copy is |
| a true copy of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is |
| a true copy of the original document. | |
| Lynn C. Cameron, #44,581 | -Camer March 20, 2003 |
| Name of person signing Signature | Date |
| Name of person signing | Duit |
| Atty Docket No.: 26998-243087 | |
| Total number of pages including co- | ver sheet, attachments, and document: 5 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with | |
| Director – U.S. Patent and Trad | |
| M2:20530230.01 Washington | , D.C. 20231 |
| | |

M2:20530230.01

TO A VICE OF SERVICE OF SOURCE (A) TO A SERVICE OF SERVICE OF

PATENT REEL: 013892 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

| WHERE | AS, we, Marlo Van Kl | ompenburg, of 599-228th P. | lace, Pella, IA |
|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|
| 50219, Bruce Baier, of 1 | 873 Harbor Hill Drive | e, Pella, IA 50219, John M. | . Mitchell, 117 |
| Jameswood Drive, Murr | ay, KY 42017, and M | latt Van Dyne of 147 Pella. | Avenue, P.O. Box |
| 853, Oskaloosa, IA 525' | 77, have invented certa | ain new and useful improve | ements in |
| COMBINATION FOLI | DING CRANK HAND | DLE AND LOCK, in which | an application is |
| about to be made for Le | tters Patent of the Unit | ted States, said application | having been |
| executed on even date h | erewith, and which ma | ay be identified in the Unite | ed States Patent |
| Office by Serial No | , filed | , and | |

WHEREAS, Pella Corporation, Corporation of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 Main Street, Pella, IA 50219, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Pella Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such

-1-

applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date written below.

| | | Mitchell |
|------------------|--|----------|
| JOHN/M. MITCHELL | | |

2-25-03 Data

STATE OF KENTUCKY)) ss.
COUNTY OF CAllaway)

On this 25 day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared JOHN M. MITCHELL, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

MATT VAN DYNE

3-7-03

STATE OF IOWA

) ss.

COUNTY OF MARION

On this / 7th day, before me personally appeared MATT VAN DYNE, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

MINDI M. FERRARO
Commission Number 225970
My Commission Expires
December 16, 2005

RECORDED: 03/20/2003

Notary Public

M2:20524168.01